SEG
60 Hz
Installation and operating instructions
GRUNDFOS INSTRUCTIONS
E
n
g
lish

Pos. Description Pos. Description
1 FM-description 14 Electrical safety*
2 Type designation 15 Approval
3 Product number + serial number 16 Phases
4 Max. liquid temperature 17 Motor safety factor
5 Production code (YYWW) 18 Max installation depth (m)
6 Speed (rpm) 19 Max flow rate (m3/h)
7 Max head (m) 20 Nominal power output P2
8 Nominal power input (kW) 21 Combines amp. expression 1
9 Combined voltage expression 1 22 Combines amp. expression 2
10 Combined voltage expression 2 23 Cos φ, 1/1 load
11 Start capacitor 24 Net weight (kg)
12 Run capacitor 25 Insulation class / temp. rise
13 Frequency 26 Grundfos logo
E
n
g
lish
 (G
B
)
6
4.2 Type key
The type key covers the entire Grundfos SEG range
of wastewater pumps. This is why the type key has a
number of empty fields for the grinder pumps.
Each SEG grinder pump is identified by means of the
type key below. Please note that not all combination
options are available.
Code Example SE G .40 .09 .2 .1 .6 03
SE
Type range
Grundfos sewage pumps
G
Impeller type
Grinder system in the pump inlet
Material
Standard, cast iron
Max. spherical impeller clearance [mm]
Not relevant for SEG pumps
40
50
K40
K50
Pump discharge
Nominal diameter of discharge port [mm],
DIN PN-10 flange
Nominal diameter of discharge port [mm],
JIS B 2239 10K / KS B 2332 10K / KS B 1511 10K flange
Output power, P2
P2 [100 W]
[ ]
Equipment in pump
Standard
[ ]
Installation type
Submerged without cooling jacket
[ ]
Pump version
Non-explosion-proof pump, CSA-approved
2
Number of poles
2-pole motor
1
[ ]
Number of phases
Single-phase motor
Three-phase motor
6
Frequency
60 Hz
03
0G
0H
0M
Voltage
208-230 V
380 V
460 V
200-230 V
Z Custom-built pump
E
n
g
lis
h
 (
G
B
)
7
5. Approvals
The standard versions of SEG 60 Hz pumps have
been approved by SCA.
5.1 Approval standards
CSA approval according to UL778 and C22.2 No 108,
No 0.4, No 30, No 145 and No 60529.
6. Safety